Adjustable Hard Stop
• Allows for end stop position adjustment
independent of shock absorber hard stop
• For precision (+/-0.001") end point positioning
of extend and retract position
• Allen wrench adjustable
Shock Absorber
• Full stroking piston rod

DIRECTCONNECT MODULAR SERIES
Accessory Mounting Technical Data
How to Order:
BODY SIZE 20, 25, 32, 40, 50, 63
STROKE (mm) 1mm increments
20 0001-1500
25 0001-1800
32 0001-2100
40 0001-2400
50 0001-3000
63 0001-3600
DIRECTCONNECT
Option A or B
SAMPLE ORDER: DLL-32M-0452-B
Ex: DLL Slide, 32mm bore, 452mm Stroke, Option "B" DIRECTCONNECT
DLL-20 DLL-25 DLL-32 DLL-40 DLL-50 DLL-63 QTY/UNIT
SHOCK/STOP ACCESSORIES
Stop Bracket Kit OSMK-124 OSMK-125 OSMK-126 OSMK-127 OSMK-128 OSMK-129 1 or 2
Shock Absorber* SHOK-046 SHOK-010 SHOK-010 SHOK-047 SHOK-043 SHOK-043 1 or 2
Adjustable Hard Stop* DLL-2009M DLT-1023 DLT-1023 DLT-1023 DLT-1023 DLT-1023 1 or 2
SENSOR ACCESSORIES
PNP Mag. Resistive Sensor* OHSP-017 OHSP-017 OHSP-017 OHSP-015 OHSP-015 OHSP-015 1 or 2
NPN Mag. Resistive Sensor* OHSN-017 OHSN-017 OHSN-017 OHSN-015 OHSN-015 OHSN-015 1 or 2
Quick Disc. Cable (2M)** CABL-010 CABL-010 CABL-010 CABL-010 CABL-010 CABL-010 1 or 2
Quick Disc. Cable (5M)** CABL-013 CABL-013 CABL-013 CABL-013 CABL-013 CABL-013 1 or 2
MOUNTING ACCESSORIES
Precision Base Mtg. Kit*** DLL-2010M DLL-2510M DLL-3210M DLL-4010M DLL-5010M DLL-6310M 1
* Requires Stop Bracket Kit
** Sensor and cable sold separately
*** For DMM mounting stanchion see Section 5
Order Accessories Separately from Basic Model.
Custom strokes
available. Please
consult factory.
Option “A” not
available for
DLL-20.
Precision Base
Mounting Kit
• Provides mounting capability
for DMM Mounting Module
• Comes pre-assembled. Ready
for installation
• Kit includes (2) Foot Bracket,
(2) Nut Plates, (4) Screws (specific
to the size unit you are mounting)
• Stainless steel with locking feature
Sensors
• PNP and NPN Magneto
Resistive with Quick Disconnect
• Sensors are slot mounted into cylinder body
• Magnet in side plate standard
• Simple adjustment with slotted screw
driver and allen wrench
• Built-in LED for ease of positioning
and troubleshooting
• Available with 2M or 5M Quick Disconnect
mating cable (order separately)
BORE A B C D E F G H J K
20 0.236 [6] 2.36 [60] 2.17 [55] M5 0.197 [5.0] 1.077 [27.4] 1.812 [46] 3.606 [92] 0.16 [4] 0.20 [5]
25 0.276 [7] 2.68 [68] 2.52 [64] M5 0.197 [5.0] 1.338 [34] 2.126 [54] 4.183 [106] 0.20 [5] 0.39 [10]
32 0.276 [7] 3.15 [80] 2.68 [68] M5 0.197 [5.0] 1.378 [35] 2.598 [66] 4.804 [122] 0.20 [5] 0.39 [10]
40 0.394 [10] 4.25 [108] 2.83 [72] M10 0.315 [8.0] 1.695 [43.1] 3.464 [88] 5.312 [135] 0.28 [7] 0.31 [8]
50 0.394 [10] 4.96 [126] 3.54 [90] M10 0.315 [8.0] 1.997 [50.7] 4.174 [106] 5.513 [140] 0.28 [7] 0.24 [6]
63 0.394 [10] 5.91 [150] 3.74 [95] M10 0.315 [8.0] 2.322 [59.0] 5.040 [128] 6.342 [161] 0.28 [7] 0.43 [11]
BASIC MODEL STROKEMETRIC
DLL - M - XXXX -
BODY SIZE DIRECTCONNECT OPTION
4.112_4.132 (DLR_L_G).qxd:4.126_4.146 (DLR/L/G)  2/28/08  4:25 PM  Page 121
For more information call us at: 1.888.DESTACO or 248.836.6700 Fax: 203.452.7418 Visit us on the Internet at: www.destaco.com